
A free event hosted by  
IFLI and On the Verge  

 
 

Inspiring Meadows  
 

Programme 

Supported by 
Stirling Council 

and  
Buglife Scotland 

 

09.30  Registration 

09.45 Leigh Biagi, On the Verge 
leigh.biagi@talktalk.net  

Welcome 
The achievements of On the Verge in Stirling.  

10.00 Dr David Lawson, SRUC 
David.Lawson@sruc.ac.uk  

The importance of soil conditions.  
The potential for carbon sequestration.  

10.30 Claire Bennett, Grow Wild, Royal Botanic 
Gardens Kew c.bennett@kew.org 
Mark Brand, East Renfrewshire Council 
Mark.Brand@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk  

Grow Wild 
 
Barrhead Water Works, Grow Wild’s Scotland flagship site. 

11.00 Break Tea and coffee 

11.30 Giles Laverack, Scotia Seeds 
scotiaseeds@btconnect.com  

The importance of seed quality and local provenance.  

12.00 Chair—Leigh Biagi Questions for the morning speakers 

 
12.30 

 
Buffet lunch (provided) 
 

 

13.30 Jane Mackintosh, SNH  
Jane.Mackintosh@snh.gov.uk  

Welcome back 
Why we need to conserve/ and create wildflower  
meadows.  

13.45 Dallas Seawright Meadow creation through changed management. 
Management of established meadows. 

14.15 Alan Bell, City of Edinburgh Council 
Alan.Bell@edinburgh.gov.uk  
Dr Maggie Keenan, Scottish Wildlife Trust 
mkeegan@swt.org.uk  

Edinburgh Living Landscapes—the drivers behind this  
project to create urban wildflower meadows. 

14.45 Break Tea and coffee 

15.15 Suzanne Bairner, Buglife 
suzanne.bairner@buglife.org.uk  

Get Britain Buzzing—the biodiversity benefits of wild-
flower areas. 

15.45 Chair—Jane MackIntosh Questions for the afternoon speakers 

16.15 Guy Harewood, Stirling Council  
harewoodg@stirling.gov.uk  
 

Summary and closing comments. 
How wildflower meadow management fits with public 
body duties on biodiversity and climate change.  
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